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BRC V.9, FSSC 22000

NMPOAIAIPA®H NA NEAATH /
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR CUSTOMER

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: KAZIOYZ wnuéva 010 OUPVO XWwpPig TTpooBrikn aAaTiou.
Product description: CASHEW kernels roasted no added salt.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Ek16¢ E.E./Non EU

ZuokKeuaoia: AeguTepoyevr) OUOKeEUaoia XapToKIBWTIO KATAAANAO vyia Tpo@Iua/
MpwToyevry TAQOTIK} OOKOUAG (KatdAAnAn vyia dueon emagn pe  Tpoé@Iual)
OUOKEUOOUEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKEG TTEPIBAAAOVTOG (1KQ).

Packaging: Secondary packaging carton box (appropriate for food packaging)/
Primary packaging plastic bag (appropriate for direct food contact!) packed in normal
ambient conditions (1kg).

1 Zupowva pe Tnv EBvikA kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aldpkela {wWNG: 6 PAVEC OUOKEUOOUEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG OUuvOnKeg TTepIBGAAovTOog A 1
XPOVO OUCKEUAONUEVO O€ TIPOOTATEUTIKI) ATUOC@AIPA.
Shelf life: 6 months packed in normal ambient conditions or 1 year packed in

protective atmosphere.

2uvlnkeg atroBnkeuong: AlaTnpeitTal o€ KAVOVIKEG ouvlnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG Opooepd Kal OKIEPO (MEyIoTn Bepuokpacia ouvtrpnong 15°C & OXETIKN
uypaoia 65%).
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Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 15°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAAAOVTOG PE OXNATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV UOVO TPOPIUQ.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKr O¢ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAG TPOPINWY, KATAOTANATA TPOQPiWYV, super

markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini markets

etc.

MoloTiKd XapakTnPIoTIKA TTpoidvrog / Product’s quality characteristics
ZUOTOTIKG: KAZIOYZ ynuéva
Ingredients: CASHEW kernels roasted

DuoIKd XOPAKTNPIOTIKA:

TuTTIKA TOU TTPOIGVTOG YEUON.

ATrougia eviopwy. ATrouadia eTTIKIVOUVWY EEVWY CWHUATWV

Physical characteristics:

Typical product taste.
Absence of insects. Absence of dangerous foreign

materials.

MikpoBIOAOYIKA XOAPOKTNPICTIKG/
Microbiological characteristics:

MuknTeg/ Moulds: max 100cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: atmoucia ota 25g TpoidvTog - absence/

25g product
*oUPQWVa PE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPODIOYPAPEG TToU €xel Béoel n eTaipeia
pag/ according to internal specification of our company
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XNUIKA XapaKTNPIOTIKA/
Chemical characteristics/:

Yypoaoio/ moisture content: max 3%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,55

FFA: max 0,5%

ApiBuog  utrepogeldiwv/Peroxide  values:max 5
meqO2/ kg

AopAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 pug/Kg
AgpAarogiveg/ Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10
HO/Kg

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: Zup@wva pe Ta 6pla
TOU Kavoviopou EK/915/2023 kal AWV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTroTToINCEWYV autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
amendments

YmoAcippata @utogapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
Z0pewva pe Ta 6pia Tou kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TPOTTOTTOINCEIG auTwV. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emonipavon:

ETtwvupia  etaipiag,  TTEpIypa@r)  TTPOIOVTOG,  XWpd
TpoéAeuong, kabBapd PBdapog, lot, ouvBeon TpPoiIdVTOG,
nuepounvia AARgng, ouvBnikeg diatipnong, OIaTPOQIKA
emonRuavaon, barcode.

Labeling: Company name, product description, origin, net weight, lot
number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,
nutritional value, barcode.

MpoBAeTropevn xpRon: To TTPOIOV KATAVAAWVETAI WG EXEI I XPNOIUOTTOIEITAI

WG CUCTATIKG YIa TNV TTAPACKEUR TPOPiWV.
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To T1poidv va Pnv KatavaAwveTal amd Atopa Trou
£xouv aAAepyia apayideg, KApPTToUg ME KEAUQPOG,
onodui, AakTéln, ooyia & yAoutévn. ZéAivo &
OIVATTI (OUoKeUaOMéVO O€ ATTAéG OUVONRKEG)

To Tpoidv va unv KatavoAwvetal atmmd Pikpd tTaidid

yiati uttépxel Kivouvog Trviyuodu.

Product use:

Direct consumption or as an ingredient in food
production.

Must not be consumed by young children in order to
avoid a drowning risk.

Must not be consumed by allergy suffers in peanut,
shell nuts, sesame, lactose, soy & gluten. Celery

& mustard seeds (packed in ambient conditions0

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA PNE TOUG Kavoviauoug EK 1829/2003 kai EK

1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoiodv Sev £xel UTTOOTEI OKTIVOBOANON cUu@wva pe Tig Eupwtraikég OBdnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.
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AlaBpetrTiKA €moAuavon avd 100 g rpoidvTog/ Nutritional value

per 100 g product

Evépyeia/ Energy 2431kJ/581
kcal

Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 16,84 g

YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 30,16 g

Zdakyapa/ Sugars 5019

Mitrapad/ Fat 47,77 g

EK TWV OTTOIWV Kopeauéva Airapd/

of which saturates 8,478 ¢

AilitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers 3,30

AAaTI/ Salt 0,03¢g

MoTommoINTIKA — evOedEIYUEVO TTPOIOV YIO CUYKEKPIMEVN BlaTpo@n/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiarpoepn/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegetarian v
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MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN
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HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOFONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component

Manufacturer

Nuts in Bulk
 Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )

InProduct |Processedin |Handledon | InProduct |Processed |Handled

Same Site inSame |on Site

Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH orits derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUITS or derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
NUTS, tree nuts: YES YES YES YES YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
SULPHITES >10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO




0 -,
H« 4 ,?#
e ENTYMNA AEITOYPIIAZ ETAIPIAZ 2eN. 7 amo 7

e _
EKAOZH: 5
2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

BRC V.9, FSSC 22000

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: IOYNIOZ 2023/JUNE 2023






